**FORM PTO-1595** 

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

05-20-1998 RECC



100714660

HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ched original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):

To the Honorable Commissioner of Par

Ming-Hsi Kao, Chen-Hsien Yu, Tsung-Han Lee

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No

3. Nature of conveyance:

☑ Assignment

Merger

☐ Security Agreement

Change of Name

Other:

Execution Date: Jan. 23, 1998

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: Acer Inc.

Internal Address:

Street Address: 21F, 88, Sec. 1, Hsin Tai Wu Road,

City: Taipei Hsien State: Taiwan, R.O.C. ZIP: 221

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is

A. Patent Application No.(s)

09/014,038

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? □Yes ☑ No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Tiffany Huang

Internal Address: Consumer Division (Building 1)

**Acer America Corporation** 

Street Address: 2641, Orchard Parkway

City: San Jose

State: CA

ZIP: 95134

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00

☑ Enclosed

☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Robert H. Chen Name of Person Signing

Date 18, 1998

Atty. Reg. No. 33,847

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 9195 FRAME: 0488



## In the



## rademark Office

Mailed 1998 January 23

**Box Patent Application Assistant Commissioner for Patents** Washington, District of Columbia 20231

Sir:

Please file the following enclosed patent application papers:

Applicant: Acer Incorporated

Title: METHOD AND DEVICE FOR READING DATA FROM A HIGH SPEED ROTATING DATA STORAGE DISK

- ⇒ Specification, Claims, and Abstract: Nr. of Sheets 14
- ⇒ Declaration: Date Signed: 1998 January 23
- ⇒ Drawing(s): Nr. of Sheets Enc.: Formal: 0 Informal:
- ⇒ Check for \$1,038 for:
  - \$ 790 for filing fee (not more than three independent claims and twenty total claims are presented)
  - \$ 82 for independent claims in excess of three (2\*82=\$164)
  - 0 two claims in excess of twenty (2\*\$22=\$44)
  - 0 surcharge
  - 40 additional if Assignment is enclosed for recordal
- ⇒ Return Receipt Postcard Addressed to Attorney

Respectfully submitted,

Robert H. Chen Reg. No. 33,847

Attorney for Applicant

Consumer Division (Building 1) Acer America Corporation 2641, Orchard Parkway, San Jose, CA 95134

> **PATENT** REEL: 9195 FRAME: 0489

## **Assignment of Patent Application**

**JOINT** 

For value received, Ming-Hsi Kao, of 3F, No. 2, Alley 26, Lane 58, Sec.4, Hsin-Lung Rd., Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C., Chen-Hsien Yu, of 2F, No. 18, Alley 191, Sce. 3, Chen-Te Rd., Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C., and Tsung-Han Lee, of 5F, No. 5, Lane 16, Song-Jhon Rd., Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter ASSIGNORS), hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Acer Incorporated of 21F, No. 88, Sec. 1, Hsin Tai Wu Rd., Hsichih, Taipei Hsien 221, Taiwan, R.O.C. and her or his successors or assign (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100 % of the following:

(A) ASSIGNORS' right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR READING DATA FROM A HIGH SPEED

ROTATING DATA STORAGE DISK invented by ASSIGNORS;

- (B) the application for United States patent therefor, signed by ASSIGNORS on 1998 January 23, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number unknown, filed -herewith-;
- (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and
- (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-parts, substitutes, or division of said application, ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE to enter the date of signature and/or Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces above. ASSIGNORS also authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patent to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: 0 % to ASSIGNORS and 100 % to ASSIGNEE. (The singular shall include the plural and vice-versa herein.)

ASSIGNORS hereby further sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNORS further convey to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have signed their names on the date indicated.

Date:	48 July 27	Maria Maria
		Ming-Hsi Kao
Date:	The State	Chen-Hsien Yu
		Chen-Hsien Yu
Date:		um.
		Tsung-Han Lee

RECORDED: 05/20/1998